
O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

S T A R T   L I S T

S K I   J U M P I N G

JURY JUDGES
TD Kraus, Guntram - FIS A: Hess Berndt - GER
 TD- Assistant Kerstin, Löscher - FIS B: Beyer Olaf - GER

Chief of Competition Fudel, Ronny - GER C: Hünefeld Mirko - GER
D: Herzig Michael - GER

AC-Coordinator Mühln, Uwe - OPA E: Scherm Thomas - GER
Equipment Control Mühln, Uwe  - OPA

Chief of Course Anfelder, Enrico - GER

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 105m Air Temperature
K-Point 95 m Humidity

Meter Value 2.0 pts Average Wind
Gate Factor 7.40 pts/m Jumping Start 08:30 Uhr

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/m/m Gundersen Start 15:30 Uhr

StNr Jg Name Verein Nation   

Juniors Men, 95.0 m Schanze

15 05 WUNDERLICH Mika Sc Rueckershausen GER                              
16 03 BRAUN Lasse Sv Baiersbronn GER                              

17 05 HORN Ryan SC Ruckershausen GER                              
18 04 WIEDEMANN Beat Tsv Buchenberg GER                              

19 06 STEPHAN Eric SSV Geyer GER                              
20 04 JUVAN Jost SK Triglav Kranj SLO                              

21 02 GUYOT Paul Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez FRA                              
22 03 BRUECKL David Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER                              
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StNr Jg Name Verein Nation   

23 03 GRENTNER Matthias Sc Erzbergland AUT                              
24 06 DOLEZAL Lukas BKL Machov CZE                              

25 02 MUHIC David Sd Dolomiti SLO                              
26 05 STEINER Johannes WSV Ramsau am Dachstein AUT                              

28 06 UNGER Johann VSC Klingenthal GER                              

29 03 SCHOENBERGER Lukas Sc Erzbergland AUT                              
30 05 LIBENER Luca U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA                              

31 02 ACKO Sandi Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO                              
32 04 PENET Tom Us Autrans FRA                              

33 06 SCHOENFELDER Kenny SSV Geyer GER                              
34 03 BAUREGGER Samuel Wsv Ramsau AUT                              

35 02 FADRHONS Matej Sk Jested CZE                              
36 04 PAGNIER Clovis RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE FRA                              

37 05 TREAND Lilian Olympic Mont d or FRA                              

38 06 VENTURINI Bryan U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA                              
39 03 WASTIAN Maximilian Sv Innsbruck bergisel AUT                              

40 02 PEER Stefan Wsv Woergl AUT                              
41 04 SCHOENFELD Nick Vsc Klingenthal GER                              

42 03 SCHULA Pepe Ssv Geyer GER                              
43 04 GUETL Kilian TS Ski Nordic 4.0 AUT                              

44 06 KADIVEC Gregor SK Triglav Kranj SLO                              
45 04 OTTENHEIMER Remi Vercors Ski de fond FRA                              

46 02 MUHIC Aleks Sd Dolomiti SLO                              

47 02 FACCHINI Manuel U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA                              
48 04 SUDEK Radim Dukla Liberec CZE                              

49 02 KOHLBERGER Lukas Dukla Liberec CZE                              
50 04 DOVZAN Lovro Nsk Trzic fmg SLO                              

51 04 FISCHBACHER Jonas Wsv Ramsau AUT                              
52 04 ZELNIK Matija Sk Triglav kranj SLO                              

53 03 ZARUCCHI Nico Alpina St. moritz SUI                              

54 02 KERSTING Lenard Sk Winterberg GER                              
55 04 ARNOLD Sebastian Nordic Team absam AUT                              

56 05 GRAEBERT Benedikt WSV Oberaudorf GER                              
57 05 STENZEL Richard SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis GER                              

58 03 BORTOLAS Iacopo GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA                              
59 04 MAIR Nikolaus WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl AUT                              

60 02 MACH Simon Tsv Buchenberg GER                              
61 03 HLADNIK Matic Nsk Trzic SLO                              
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StNr Jg Name Verein Nation   

62 04 REITER Severin SC Bischofshofen AUT                              
63 03 HEINIS Marco Olympic Mont d or FRA                              

64 02 MAIER Pirmin Sc Waldau GER                              
65 03 GARBAJS Matic Ssk Ilirija SLO                              

66 03 RADOVAN Stefano GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA                              

67 03 LEV Samuel Sz Velden AUT                              
68 02 BRANDNER Sebastian SC Erzbergland AUT                              

69 02 STANONIK Erazem SSK NORICA ZIRI SLO                              
70 03 VRBEK Uros Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO                              

71 04 KONVALINKA Jiri Dukla Liberec CZE                              
72 03 SIMEK Jan Dukla Liberec CZE                              

73 04 SOMMERFELDT Tristan Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal GER                              
74 02 ANDERSEN Jan Sc Koenigsbronn GER                              

75 03 ROCHAT Tom Ski Club xonrupt FRA                              

76 03 GEHRING Hannes SV Biberau GER                              
77 05 WALCHER Paul Wsv Ramsau AUT                              
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O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

T R A I N I N G

JURY JUDGES
TD Kraus, Guntram - FIS A: Hess Berndt - GER
 TD- Assistant Kerstin, Löscher - FIS B: Beyer Olaf - GER

Chief of Competition Fudel, Ronny - GER C: Hünefeld Mirko - GER
D: Herzig Michael - GER

AC-Coordinator Mühln, Uwe - OPA E: Scherm Thomas - GER
Equipment Control Mühln, Uwe  - OPA

Chief of Course Anfelder, Enrico - GER

HILL DATA WEATHER

Hill Size 105m Air Temperature
K-Point 95 m Humidity

Meter Value 2.0 pts Average Wind
Gate Factor 7.40 pts/m Jumping Start 08:30 Uhr

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/m/m Gundersen Start 15:30 Uhr

  1. Durchgang    2. Durchgang    3. Durchgang  
StNr Name Jg Verein km/h Weite km/h Weite km/h Weite

Juniors Men, 95.0 m Schanze

15 WUNDERLICH Mika 05 Sc Rueckershausen 91.1 71.0     

16 BRAUN Lasse 03 Sv Baiersbronn 91.0 81.0     
17 HORN Ryan 05 SC Ruckershausen 90.7 78.5     
18 WIEDEMANN Beat 04 Tsv Buchenberg 91.1 70.5     

19 STEPHAN Eric 06 SSV Geyer 91.3 82.5     
20 JUVAN Jost 04 SK Triglav Kranj 92.0 90.5     

21 GUYOT Paul 02 Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez 91.3 79.0     
22 BRUECKL David 03 Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl 91.1 89.0     
23 GRENTNER Matthias 03 Sc Erzbergland 91.6 85.5     

24 DOLEZAL Lukas 06 BKL Machov 92.3 91.5     
25 MUHIC David 02 Sd Dolomiti 91.9 83.0     

26 STEINER Johannes 05 WSV Ramsau am Dachstein 91.4 84.5     
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  1. Durchgang    2. Durchgang    3. Durchgang  
StNr Name Jg Verein km/h Weite km/h Weite km/h Weite

28 UNGER Johann 06 VSC Klingenthal 90.0 75.5     
29 SCHOENBERGER Lukas 03 Sc Erzbergland 90.7 78.0     

30 LIBENER Luca 05 U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. 90.7 69.5     
31 ACKO Sandi 02 Ssk Smartno na pohorju 91.0 74.5     
32 PENET Tom 04 Us Autrans 91.2 74.5     

33 SCHOENFELDER Kenny 06 SSV Geyer 90.5 76.0     
34 BAUREGGER Samuel 03 Wsv Ramsau 92.8 89.0     

35 FADRHONS Matej 02 Sk Jested 92.3 73.5     
36 PAGNIER Clovis 04 RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE 91.8 89.5     

37 TREAND Lilian 05 Olympic Mont d or 90.7 78.5     
38 VENTURINI Bryan 06 U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. 90.7 70.5     
39 WASTIAN Maximilian 03 Sv Innsbruck bergisel 90.0 89.0     

40 PEER Stefan 02 Wsv Woergl 90.7 89.0     
41 SCHOENFELD Nick 04 Vsc Klingenthal 91.1 84.0     

42 SCHULA Pepe 03 Ssv Geyer 91.6 90.5     
43 GUETL Kilian 04 TS Ski Nordic 4.0 92.2 89.0     

44 KADIVEC Gregor 06 SK Triglav Kranj 91.2 80.5     
45 OTTENHEIMER Remi 04 Vercors Ski de fond 91.5 86.5     
46 MUHIC Aleks 02 Sd Dolomiti 91.8 82.5     

47 FACCHINI Manuel 02 U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. 91.2 65.0     
48 SUDEK Radim 04 Dukla Liberec 91.4 89.0     

49 KOHLBERGER Lukas 02 Dukla Liberec 91.0 82.5     
50 DOVZAN Lovro 04 Nsk Trzic fmg 91.5 84.0     
51 FISCHBACHER Jonas 04 Wsv Ramsau 90.4 82.5     

52 ZELNIK Matija 04 Sk Triglav kranj 91.6 88.5     
53 ZARUCCHI Nico 03 Alpina St. moritz 90.9 84.0     

54 KERSTING Lenard 02 Sk Winterberg 92.3 78.5     
55 ARNOLD Sebastian 04 Nordic Team absam 91.4 80.0     

56 GRAEBERT Benedikt 05 WSV Oberaudorf 91.1 90.5     
57 STENZEL Richard 05 SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis 91.2 84.0     
58 BORTOLAS Iacopo 03 GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 90.2 89.0     

59 MAIR Nikolaus 04 WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl 91.1 89.5     
60 MACH Simon 02 Tsv Buchenberg 91.6 89.5     

61 HLADNIK Matic 03 Nsk Trzic 91.6 82.0     
62 REITER Severin 04 SC Bischofshofen 91.7 89.5     
63 HEINIS Marco 03 Olympic Mont d or 91.5 96.5     

64 MAIER Pirmin 02 Sc Waldau 91.5 90.0     
65 GARBAJS Matic 03 Ssk Ilirija 92.0 85.0     

66 RADOVAN Stefano 03 GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 91.5 80.0     
67 LEV Samuel 03 Sz Velden 91.5 97.5     

68 BRANDNER Sebastian 02 SC Erzbergland 92.3 92.0     
69 STANONIK Erazem 02 SSK NORICA ZIRI 91.8 84.5     
70 VRBEK Uros 03 Ssk Smartno na pohorju       

71 KONVALINKA Jiri 04 Dukla Liberec 90.5 94.0     
72 SIMEK Jan 03 Dukla Liberec 91.8 91.5     

73 SOMMERFELDT Tristan 04 Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 91.4 90.0     
74 ANDERSEN Jan 02 Sc Koenigsbronn 91.7 90.5     

75 ROCHAT Tom 03 Ski Club xonrupt 91.4 85.0     
76 GEHRING Hannes 03 SV Biberau 91.3 94.5     
77 WALCHER Paul 05 Wsv Ramsau 92.4 89.5     
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  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 65.0 84.2 97.5
  Speed [km/h]: 90.0 91.3 92.8
  Wind [m/s]: -1.14 -0.09 0.45

  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:
  Speed [km/h]:
  Wind [m/s]:
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O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

S K I   J U M P I N G   N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

JURY JUDGES
TD Kraus, Guntram - FIS A: Hess Berndt - GER
 TD- Assistant Kerstin, Löscher - FIS B: Beyer Olaf - GER

Chief of Competition Fudel, Ronny - GER C: Hünefeld Mirko - GER
D: Herzig Michael - GER

AC-Coordinator Mühln, Uwe - OPA E: Scherm Thomas - GER
Equipment Control Mühln, Uwe  - OPA

Chief of Course Anfelder, Enrico - GER

HILL DATA WEATHER bewölkt

Hill Size 105m Air Temperature 18°C
K-Point 95 m Humidity 87%

Meter Value 2.0 pts Average Wind
Gate Factor 7.40 pts/m Jumping Start 08:30 Uhr End: 11:30 Uhr

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/m/m Gundersen Start 15:30 Uhr

Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

Juniors Men, 95.0 m Schanze

1 58 BORTOLAS Iacopo 03 90.9 102.5 75.0 18.5 18.5 18.0 18.5 19.0 55.5 0.67 -5.4 14 -4.4 120.7

GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA

2 60 MACH Simon 02 91.3 104.0 78.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.5 0.64 -5.1 14 -4.4 117.0
Tsv Buchenberg GER  0:15

3 63 HEINIS Marco 03 91.1 99.5 69.0 18.0 17.5 16.5 17.5 18.0 53.0 0.40 -3.2 14 -4.4 114.4

Olympic Mont d or FRA  0:25
4 71 KONVALINKA Jiri 04 90.4 99.5 69.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 18.0 52.0 0.37 -3.0 14 -4.4 113.6

Dukla Liberec CZE  0:28

5 74 ANDERSEN Jan 02 91.5 101.5 73.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.5 50.0 0.94 -7.5 14 -4.4 111.1
Sc Koenigsbronn GER  0:38

6 20 JUVAN Jost 04 91.2 97.5 65.0 18.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 0.58 -4.6 14 -4.4 108.5

SK Triglav Kranj SLO  0:49
7 67 LEV Samuel 03 91.3 98.0 66.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 0.52 -4.2 14 -4.4 105.4

Sz Velden AUT  1:01

8 59 MAIR Nikolaus 04 91.1 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.5 52.5 0.55 -4.4 14 -4.4 103.7
WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl AUT  1:08
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

9 62 REITER Severin 04 91.4 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 0.50 -4.0 14 -4.4 103.1

SC Bischofshofen AUT  1:10
10 64 MAIER Pirmin 02 91.1 95.5 61.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.5 0.87 -7.0 14 -4.4 102.1

Sc Waldau GER  1:14

11 73 SOMMERFELDT Tristan 04 91.2 93.0 56.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 17.5 52.0 0.24 -1.9 14 -4.4 101.7
Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal GER  1:16

12 76 GEHRING Hannes 03 90.8 95.5 61.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.0 0.76 -6.1 14 -4.4 101.5

SV Biberau GER  1:17
13 36 PAGNIER Clovis 04 90.0 94.5 59.0 17.5 17.5 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.5 0.77 -6.2 14 -4.4 100.9

RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE FRA  1:19

14 44 KADIVEC Gregor 06 90.9 93.0 56.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.5 52.0 0.44 -3.5 14 -4.4 100.1
SK Triglav Kranj SLO  1:22

15 34 BAUREGGER Samuel 03 92.3 95.0 60.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 0.90 -7.2 14 -4.4 99.9

Wsv Ramsau AUT  1:23
16 68 BRANDNER Sebastian 02 91.8 90.5 51.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 -0.04 0.4 14 -4.4 98.0

SC Erzbergland AUT  1:31

17 24 DOLEZAL Lukas 06 91.4 95.0 60.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 1.16 -9.3 14 -4.4 97.8
BKL Machov CZE  1:32

18 72 SIMEK Jan 03 91.6 93.5 57.0 17.0 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.5 51.0 0.75 -6.0 14 -4.4 97.6

Dukla Liberec CZE  1:32
19 75 ROCHAT Tom 03 91.2 93.0 56.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 0.66 -5.3 14 -4.4 97.3

Ski Club xonrupt FRA  1:34

20 43 GUETL Kilian 04 91.8 92.5 55.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 0.20 -1.6 14 -4.4 97.0
TS Ski Nordic 4.0 AUT  1:35

21 48 SUDEK Radim 04 91.0 92.5 55.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 0.72 -5.8 14 -4.4 95.8

Dukla Liberec CZE  1:40
22 55 ARNOLD Sebastian 04 91.1 89.5 49.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 17.0 17.0 51.0 0.07 -0.6 14 -4.4 95.0

Nordic Team absam AUT  1:43

23 22 BRUECKL David 03 90.6 94.0 58.0 17.0 17.5 17.0 17.0 17.5 51.5 1.32 -10.6 14 -4.4 94.5
Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER  1:45

24 39 WASTIAN Maximilian 03 90.7 91.0 52.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 49.0 0.34 -2.7 14 -4.4 93.9

Sv Innsbruck bergisel AUT  1:47
25 56 GRAEBERT Benedikt 05 91.1 89.0 48.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.09 -0.7 14 -4.4 92.4

WSV Oberaudorf GER  1:53

26 42 SCHULA Pepe 03 91.5 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 17.0 16.0 49.0 0.16 -1.3 14 -4.4 92.3
Ssv Geyer GER  1:54

27 61 HLADNIK Matic 03 91.4 89.5 49.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 0.38 -3.0 14 -4.4 92.1

Nsk Trzic SLO  1:54
28 16 BRAUN Lasse 03 89.8 89.0 48.0 16.5 17.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 50.5 0.85 -6.8 13 91.7

Sv Baiersbronn GER  1:56

29 57 STENZEL Richard 05 90.7 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 0.45 -3.6 14 -4.4 90.5
SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis GER  2:01

30 52 ZELNIK Matija 04 90.9 87.5 45.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.5 0.10 -0.8 14 -4.4 90.3

Sk Triglav kranj SLO  2:02
31 25 MUHIC David 02 92.2 91.0 52.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.80 -6.4 14 -4.4 90.2

Sd Dolomiti SLO  2:02
32 54 KERSTING Lenard 02 92.1 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 0.57 -4.6 14 -4.4 89.5

Sk Winterberg GER  2:05

33 23 GRENTNER Matthias 03 90.7 91.0 52.0 16.0 17.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 0.91 -7.3 14 -4.4 89.3
Sc Erzbergland AUT  2:06

34 66 RADOVAN Stefano 03 91.3 89.5 49.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 49.5 0.83 -6.6 14 -4.4 87.5

GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA  2:13
35 50 DOVZAN Lovro 04 91.0 89.0 48.0 16.5 17.0 16.5 16.5 17.0 50.0 0.86 -6.9 14 -4.4 86.7

Nsk Trzic fmg SLO  2:16

36 45 OTTENHEIMER Remi 04 91.2 87.0 44.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 0.12 -1.0 14 -4.4 86.6
Vercors Ski de fond FRA  2:16

37 21 GUYOT Paul 02 90.7 88.5 47.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 17.0 17.0 50.0 0.93 -7.4 14 -4.4 85.2

Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez FRA  2:22
38 77 WALCHER Paul 05 91.7 85.5 41.0 17.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.5 49.5 0.13 -1.0 14 -4.4 85.1

Wsv Ramsau AUT  2:22

39 69 STANONIK Erazem 02 91.1 91.5 53.0 15.0 16.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 1.30 -10.4 14 -4.4 84.2
SSK NORICA ZIRI SLO  2:26

40 65 GARBAJS Matic 03 91.6 88.0 46.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.5 0.90 -7.2 14 -4.4 82.9

Ssk Ilirija SLO  2:31
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Rang StNr Name

Verein

Jg

Nation

km/h Weite W-N. -A- -B- -C- -D- -E- H-N. Wind pts Luke pts G-N.

Diff

41 53 ZARUCCHI Nico 03 90.6 85.0 40.0 16.5 16.5 15.5 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.29 -2.3 14 -4.4 82.3

Alpina St. moritz SUI  2:34
42 49 KOHLBERGER Lukas 02 90.8 85.5 41.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.5 16.5 49.0 0.43 -3.4 14 -4.4 82.2

Dukla Liberec CZE  2:34

43 26 STEINER Johannes 05 91.0 86.0 42.0 16.0 16.5 17.0 16.0 16.5 49.0 0.59 -4.7 14 -4.4 81.9
WSV Ramsau am Dachstein AUT  2:35

44 51 FISCHBACHER Jonas 04 89.7 84.0 38.0 16.0 16.5 16.0 15.5 16.0 48.0 0.17 -1.4 14 -4.4 80.2

Wsv Ramsau AUT  2:42
45 29 SCHOENBERGER Lukas 03 90.6 85.0 40.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.5 48.0 0.75 -6.0 14 -4.4 77.6

Sc Erzbergland AUT  2:52

46 33 SCHOENFELDER Kenny 06 90.0 80.5 31.0 16.5 16.5 16.5 16.0 16.0 49.0 0.32 -2.6 14 -4.4 73.0
SSV Geyer GER  3:11

47 41 SCHOENFELD Nick 04 90.8 76.0 22.0 16.5 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 -0.08 0.8 14 -4.4 66.4

Vsc Klingenthal GER  3:37
47 19 STEPHAN Eric 06 90.8 77.5 25.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 48.0 0.28 -2.2 14 -4.4 66.4

SSV Geyer GER  3:37

49 37 TREAND Lilian 05 90.5 76.5 23.0 16.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 15.5 47.5 0.03 -0.2 14 -4.4 65.9
Olympic Mont d or FRA  3:39

50 28 UNGER Johann 06 89.7 81.0 32.0 16.0 15.0 15.0 16.0 16.0 47.0 1.10 -8.8 14 -4.4 65.8

VSC Klingenthal GER  3:40
51 31 ACKO Sandi 02 90.3 79.5 29.0 16.0 16.0 15.5 16.0 16.0 48.0 1.08 -8.6 14 -4.4 64.0

Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO  3:47

52 46 MUHIC Aleks 02 90.9 76.5 23.0 14.5 15.0 14.0 14.0 14.5 43.0 0.23 -1.8 14 -4.4 59.8
Sd Dolomiti SLO  4:04

53 18 WIEDEMANN Beat 04 90.1 69.0 8.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 -0.51 4.9 13 59.4

Tsv Buchenberg GER  4:05
54 30 LIBENER Luca 05 90.7 72.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.0 -0.12 1.2 14 -4.4 57.8

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA  4:12

55 32 PENET Tom 04 90.6 73.0 16.0 16.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 16.0 47.0 0.14 -1.1 14 -4.4 57.5
Us Autrans FRA  4:13

56 40 PEER Stefan 02 90.8 74.5 19.0 13.5 13.5 13.5 13.5 14.0 40.5 -0.09 0.9 14 -4.4 56.0

Wsv Woergl AUT  4:19
57 15 WUNDERLICH Mika 05 90.0 71.0 12.0 15.0 15.0 15.5 16.0 15.5 46.0 0.29 -2.3 13 55.7

Sc Rueckershausen GER  4:20

58 38 VENTURINI Bryan 06 89.9 72.0 14.0 15.5 14.5 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 0.25 -2.0 14 -4.4 54.1
U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA  4:26

59 47 FACCHINI Manuel 02 90.7 72.0 14.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 15.0 15.5 46.5 0.35 -2.8 14 -4.4 53.3

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA  4:30
60 35 FADRHONS Matej 02 91.7 72.0 14.0 16.0 15.0 15.5 15.5 15.5 46.5 0.58 -4.6 14 -4.4 51.5

Sk Jested CZE  4:37

61 17 HORN Ryan 05 89.4 63.5 -3.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 15.0 45.0 0.04 -0.3 13 41.7
SC Ruckershausen GER  5:16

From the referee's protocol

Entered: 62
Total ranked: 61

  Statistics 1st Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]: 63.5 87.3 104.0
  Speed [km/h]: 89.4 90.9 92.3

  Wind [m/s]: -0.51 0.49 1.32
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  Statistics 2nd Round MIN. AVG. MAX.

  Distance [m]:
  Speed [km/h]:
  Wind [m/s]:

For the correctness:
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O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

S T A R T   L I S T

C R O S S   C O U N T R Y

JURY JUDGES
TD Kraus, Guntram - FIS A: Hess Berndt - GER
 TD- Assistant Kerstin, Löscher - FIS B: Beyer Olaf - GER

Chief of Competition Fudel, Ronny - GER C: Hünefeld Mirko - GER
D: Herzig Michael - GER

AC-Coordinator Mühln, Uwe - OPA E: Scherm Thomas - GER
Equipment Control Mühln, Uwe  - OPA

Chief of Course Anfelder, Enrico - GER

StNr Jg Name Verein Nation Box 1 Box 2   

Juniors Men,  10.0 km

415 03 BORTOLAS Iacopo GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA 15:30:00 [    ]
416 02 MACH Simon Tsv Buchenberg GER 15:30:15 [    ]

417 03 HEINIS Marco Olympic Mont d or FRA 15:30:25 [    ]
418 04 KONVALINKA Jiri Dukla Liberec CZE 15:30:28 [    ]
419 02 ANDERSEN Jan Sc Koenigsbronn GER 15:30:38 [    ]

420 04 JUVAN Jost SK Triglav Kranj SLO 15:30:49 [    ]
421 03 LEV Samuel Sz Velden AUT 15:31:01 [    ]

422 04 MAIR Nikolaus WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl AUT 15:31:08 [    ]
423 04 REITER Severin SC Bischofshofen AUT 15:31:10 [    ]

424 02 MAIER Pirmin Sc Waldau GER 15:31:14 [    ]
425 04 SOMMERFELDT Tristan Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal GER 15:31:16 [    ]
426 03 GEHRING Hannes SV Biberau GER 15:31:17 [    ]

427 04 PAGNIER Clovis RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE FRA 15:31:19 [    ]
428 06 KADIVEC Gregor SK Triglav Kranj SLO 15:31:22 [    ]

429 03 BAUREGGER Samuel Wsv Ramsau AUT 15:31:23 [    ]
430 02 BRANDNER Sebastian SC Erzbergland AUT 15:31:31 [    ]
431 06 DOLEZAL Lukas BKL Machov CZE 15:31:32 [    ]

432 03 SIMEK Jan Dukla Liberec CZE 15:31:32 [    ]
433 03 ROCHAT Tom Ski Club xonrupt FRA 15:31:34 [    ]

434 04 GUETL Kilian TS Ski Nordic 4.0 AUT 15:31:35 [    ]

WinLaufen 12.0   --- www.winlaufen.de ---   Lizenziert für: SV Baiersbronn

Erstellt am: 11.09.21  12:18 Seite 1/2



StNr Jg Name Verein Nation Box 1 Box 2   

435 04 SUDEK Radim Dukla Liberec CZE 15:31:40 [    ]

436 04 ARNOLD Sebastian Nordic Team absam AUT 15:31:43 [    ]
437 03 BRUECKL David Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl GER 15:31:45 [    ]

438 03 WASTIAN Maximilian Sv Innsbruck bergisel AUT 15:31:47 [    ]
439 05 GRAEBERT Benedikt WSV Oberaudorf GER 15:31:53 [    ]
440 03 SCHULA Pepe Ssv Geyer GER 15:31:54 [    ]

441 03 HLADNIK Matic Nsk Trzic SLO 15:31:54 [    ]
442 03 BRAUN Lasse Sv Baiersbronn GER 15:31:56 [    ]

443 05 STENZEL Richard SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis GER 15:32:01 [    ]
444 04 ZELNIK Matija Sk Triglav kranj SLO 15:32:02 [    ]

445 02 MUHIC David Sd Dolomiti SLO 15:32:02 [    ]
446 02 KERSTING Lenard Sk Winterberg GER 15:32:05 [    ]
447 03 GRENTNER Matthias Sc Erzbergland AUT 15:32:06 [    ]

448 03 RADOVAN Stefano GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE ITA 15:32:13 [    ]
449 04 DOVZAN Lovro Nsk Trzic fmg SLO 15:32:16 [    ]

450 04 OTTENHEIMER Remi Vercors Ski de fond FRA 15:32:16 [    ]
451 02 GUYOT Paul Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez FRA 15:32:22 [    ]

452 05 WALCHER Paul Wsv Ramsau AUT 15:32:22 [    ]
453 02 STANONIK Erazem SSK NORICA ZIRI SLO 15:32:26 [    ]
454 03 GARBAJS Matic Ssk Ilirija SLO 15:32:31 [    ]

455 03 ZARUCCHI Nico Alpina St. moritz SUI 15:32:34 [    ]
456 02 KOHLBERGER Lukas Dukla Liberec CZE 15:32:34 [    ]

457 05 STEINER Johannes WSV Ramsau am Dachstein AUT 15:32:35 [    ]
458 04 FISCHBACHER Jonas Wsv Ramsau AUT 15:32:42 [    ]
459 03 SCHOENBERGER Lukas Sc Erzbergland AUT 15:32:52 [    ]

460 06 SCHOENFELDER Kenny SSV Geyer GER 15:33:11 [    ]
461 06 STEPHAN Eric SSV Geyer GER 15:33:37 [    ]

462 04 SCHOENFELD Nick Vsc Klingenthal GER 15:33:37 [    ]
463 05 TREAND Lilian Olympic Mont d or FRA 15:33:39 [    ]

464 06 UNGER Johann VSC Klingenthal GER 15:33:40 [    ]
465 02 ACKO Sandi Ssk Smartno na pohorju SLO 15:33:47 [    ]
466 02 MUHIC Aleks Sd Dolomiti SLO 15:34:04 [    ]

467 04 WIEDEMANN Beat Tsv Buchenberg GER 15:34:05 [    ]
468 05 LIBENER Luca U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA 15:34:12 [    ]

469 04 PENET Tom Us Autrans FRA 15:34:13 [    ]
470 02 PEER Stefan Wsv Woergl AUT 15:34:19 [    ]
471 05 WUNDERLICH Mika Sc Rueckershausen GER 15:34:20 [    ]

472 06 VENTURINI Bryan U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA 15:34:26 [    ]
473 Welle 02 FACCHINI Manuel U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D. ITA 15:34:30 [    ]

474 02 FADRHONS Matej Sk Jested CZE 15:34:30 [    ]
475 05 HORN Ryan SC Ruckershausen GER 15:34:30 [    ]
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O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

O F F I C I A L   R E S U L T S

N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

JURY JUDGES
TD Kraus, Guntram - FIS A: Hess Berndt - GER
 TD- Assistant Kerstin, Löscher - FIS B: Beyer Olaf - GER

Chief of Competition Fudel, Ronny - GER C: Hünefeld Mirko - GER
D: Herzig Michael - GER

AC-Coordinator Mühln, Uwe - OPA E: Scherm Thomas - GER
Equipment Control Mühln, Uwe  - OPA

Chief of Course Anfelder, Enrico - GER

HILL DATA WEATHER bewölkt

Hill Size 105m Air Temperature 18°C
K-Point 95 m Humidity 87%

Meter Value 2.0 pts Average Wind
Gate Factor 7.40 pts/m Jumping Start 08:30 Uhr End: 11:30 Uhr

Wind Factor (Head/Tail) 8.00 / 9.68 pts/m/m Gundersen Start 15:30 Uhr End: 16:05:56

  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  
Rang StNr Name

Verein
Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Gesamtzeit Rückstand

PP

Juniors Men,  10.0 km

1 415 BORTOLAS Iacopo 03 ITA 120.7 00:00 1    26:21.4 10    26:21.4
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 100

2 423 REITER Severin 04 AUT 103.1 01:10 9    25:33.7 4    26:43.7       22.3
SC Bischofshofen 80

3 425 SOMMERFELDT Tristan 04 GER 101.7 01:16 11    25:31.6 3    26:47.6       26.2
Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 60

4 418 KONVALINKA Jiri 04 CZE 113.6 00:28 4    26:28.3 14    26:56.3       34.9
Dukla Liberec 50

5 416 MACH Simon 02 GER 117.0 00:15 2    26:50.6 21    27:05.6       44.2
Tsv Buchenberg 45

6 417 HEINIS Marco 03 FRA 114.4 00:25 3    26:46.7 20    27:11.7       50.3
Olympic Mont d or 40
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  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  
Rang StNr Name

Verein
Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Gesamtzeit Rückstand

PP

7 448 RADOVAN Stefano 03 ITA 87.5 02:13 34    25:03.1 1    27:16.1       54.7
GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 36

8 419 ANDERSEN Jan 02 GER 111.1 00:38 5    26:46.6 19    27:24.6     1:03.2
Sc Koenigsbronn 32

9 432 SIMEK Jan 03 CZE 97.6 01:32 18    25:55.6 7    27:27.6     1:06.2
Dukla Liberec 29

10 433 ROCHAT Tom 03 FRA 97.3 01:34 19    25:56.3 8    27:30.3     1:08.9
Ski Club xonrupt 26

11 446 KERSTING Lenard 02 GER 89.5 02:05 32    25:26.7 2    27:31.7     1:10.3
Sk Winterberg 24

12 441 HLADNIK Matic 03 SLO 92.1 01:54 27    25:50.9 6    27:44.9     1:23.5
Nsk Trzic 22

13 424 MAIER Pirmin 02 GER 102.1 01:14 10    26:37.1 16    27:51.1     1:29.7

Sc Waldau 20
14 434 GUETL Kilian 04 AUT 97.0 01:35 20    26:25.2 12    28:00.2     1:38.8

TS Ski Nordic 4.0 18
15 452 WALCHER Paul 05 AUT 85.1 02:22 38    25:43.5 5    28:05.5     1:44.1

Wsv Ramsau 16
16 422 MAIR Nikolaus 04 AUT 103.7 01:08 8    27:00.3 24    28:08.3     1:46.9

WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl 15
17 438 WASTIAN Maximilian 03 AUT 93.9 01:47 24    26:23.2 11    28:10.2     1:48.8

Sv Innsbruck bergisel 14
18 431 DOLEZAL Lukas 06 CZE 97.8 01:32 17    26:40.1 17    28:12.1     1:50.7

BKL Machov 13
19 426 GEHRING Hannes 03 GER 101.5 01:17 12    27:02.9 25    28:19.9     1:58.5

SV Biberau 12
20 437 BRUECKL David 03 GER 94.5 01:45 23    26:52.3 22    28:37.3     2:15.9

Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl 11
21 453 STANONIK Erazem 02 SLO 84.2 02:26 39    26:13.8 9    28:39.8     2:18.4

SSK NORICA ZIRI 10
22 429 BAUREGGER Samuel 03 AUT 99.9 01:23 15    27:18.2 33    28:41.2     2:19.8

Wsv Ramsau 9
23 445 MUHIC David 02 SLO 90.2 02:02 31    26:41.3 18    28:43.3     2:21.9

Sd Dolomiti 8
24 421 LEV Samuel 03 AUT 105.4 01:01 7    27:46.5 43    28:47.5     2:26.1

Sz Velden 7
25 436 ARNOLD Sebastian 04 AUT 95.0 01:43 22    27:11.5 29    28:54.5     2:33.1

Nordic Team absam 6

26 435 SUDEK Radim 04 CZE 95.8 01:40 21    27:22.1 35    29:02.1     2:40.7
Dukla Liberec 5

27 442 BRAUN Lasse 03 GER 91.7 01:56 28    27:13.3 31    29:09.3     2:47.9
Sv Baiersbronn 4

28 427 PAGNIER Clovis 04 FRA 100.9 01:19 13    27:57.2 44    29:16.2     2:54.8
RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE 3

29 444 ZELNIK Matija 04 SLO 90.3 02:02 30    27:15.9 32    29:17.9     2:56.5
Sk Triglav kranj 2

30 451 GUYOT Paul 02 FRA 85.2 02:22 37    26:56.6 23    29:18.6     2:57.2
Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez 1

31 443 STENZEL Richard 05 GER 90.5 02:01 29    27:19.7 34    29:20.7     2:59.3
SC Motor Zelle-Mehlis

32 420 JUVAN Jost 04 SLO 108.5 00:49 6    28:32.8 51    29:21.8     3:00.4
SK Triglav Kranj

33 450 OTTENHEIMER Remi 04 FRA 86.6 02:16 36    27:10.4 27    29:26.4     3:05.0
Vercors Ski de fond
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  Sprunglauf    Langlauf  
Rang StNr Name

Verein
Jg Nation Punkte Rstd Rang Laufzeit Rang Gesamtzeit Rückstand

PP

34 430 BRANDNER Sebastian 02 AUT 98.0 01:31 16    28:07.9 46    29:38.9     3:17.5
SC Erzbergland

35 428 KADIVEC Gregor 06 SLO 100.1 01:22 14    28:19.4 49    29:41.4     3:20.0
SK Triglav Kranj

36 458 FISCHBACHER Jonas 04 AUT 80.2 02:42 44    27:03.3 26    29:45.3     3:23.9
Wsv Ramsau

37 449 DOVZAN Lovro 04 SLO 86.7 02:16 35    27:36.2 40    29:52.2     3:30.8
Nsk Trzic fmg

38 456 KOHLBERGER Lukas 02 CZE 82.2 02:34 42    27:24.9 38    29:58.9     3:37.5
Dukla Liberec

39 439 GRAEBERT Benedikt 05 GER 92.4 01:53 25    28:16.0 48    30:09.0     3:47.6
WSV Oberaudorf

40 457 STEINER Johannes 05 AUT 81.9 02:35 43    27:42.8 42    30:17.8     3:56.4

WSV Ramsau am Dachstein
41 459 SCHOENBERGER Lukas 03 AUT 77.6 02:52 45    27:29.1 39    30:21.1     3:59.7

Sc Erzbergland
42 471 WUNDERLICH Mika 05 GER 55.7 04:20 57    26:25.6 13    30:45.6     4:24.2

Sc Rueckershausen
43 462 SCHOENFELD Nick 04 GER 66.4 03:37 47    27:12.2 30    30:49.2     4:27.8

Vsc Klingenthal
44 440 SCHULA Pepe 03 GER 92.3 01:54 26    29:04.4 53    30:58.4     4:37.0

Ssv Geyer
45 454 GARBAJS Matic 03 SLO 82.9 02:31 40    28:30.7 50    31:01.7     4:40.3

Ssk Ilirija
45 461 STEPHAN Eric 06 GER 66.4 03:37 47    27:24.7 36    31:01.7     4:40.3

SSV Geyer
47 474 FADRHONS Matej 02 CZE 51.5 04:37 60    26:30.8 15    31:07.8     4:46.4

Sk Jested
48 463 TREAND Lilian 05 FRA 65.9 03:39 49    27:39.0 41    31:18.0     4:56.6

Olympic Mont d or
49 468 LIBENER Luca 05 ITA 57.8 04:12 54    27:10.8 28    31:22.8     5:01.4

U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D.
50 466 MUHIC Aleks 02 SLO 59.8 04:04 52    27:24.8 37    31:28.8     5:07.4

Sd Dolomiti
51 455 ZARUCCHI Nico 03 SUI 82.3 02:34 41    29:09.8 54    31:43.8     5:22.4

Alpina St. moritz
52 465 ACKO Sandi 02 SLO 64.0 03:47 51    28:06.9 45    31:53.9     5:32.5

Ssk Smartno na pohorju

53 470 PEER Stefan 02 AUT 56.0 04:19 56    28:10.9 47    32:29.9     6:08.5
Wsv Woergl

54 460 SCHOENFELDER Kenny 06 GER 73.0 03:11 46    29:19.4 56    32:30.4     6:09.0
SSV Geyer

55 464 UNGER Johann 06 GER 65.8 03:40 50    28:59.0 52    32:39.0     6:17.6
VSC Klingenthal

56 447 GRENTNER Matthias 03 AUT 89.3 02:06 33    31:43.7 60    33:49.7     7:28.3
Sc Erzbergland

57 473 FACCHINI Manuel 02 ITA 53.3 04:30 59    29:34.3 57    34:04.3     7:42.9
U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D.

58 475 HORN Ryan 05 GER 41.7 05:16 61    29:12.7 55    34:28.7     8:07.3
SC Ruckershausen

59 472 VENTURINI Bryan 06 ITA 54.1 04:26 58    30:39.3 58    35:05.3     8:43.9
U.S. DOLOMITICA A.S.D.

60 469 PENET Tom 04 FRA 57.5 04:13 55    31:42.3 59    35:55.3     9:33.9
Us Autrans
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From the referee's protocol

Entered: 61
Did not finish: 1

467 WIEDEMANN Beat Tsv Buchenberg Juniors Men

Total ranked: 60

For the correctness:
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O.P.A. DSV

O.P.A. Men Nordic Combined
Oberwiesenthal

11. September 2021

C U P   S T A N D I N G S   N O R D I C   C O M B I N E D

1 - Oberwiesenthal, 11.09.2021

Rang Jg Name Nation Verein 1. Summe

Juniors Men

1 03 BORTOLAS Iacopo ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 100 100
2 04 REITER Severin AUT SC Bischofshofen 80 80
3 04 SOMMERFELDT Tristan GER Wsc Erzgebirge oberwiesenthal 60 60
4 04 KONVALINKA Jiri CZE Dukla Liberec 50 50
5 02 MACH Simon GER Tsv Buchenberg 45 45

6 03 HEINIS Marco FRA Olympic Mont d or 40 40
7 03 RADOVAN Stefano ITA GRUPPO SCIATORI FIAMME GIALLE 36 36
8 02 ANDERSEN Jan GER Sc Koenigsbronn 32 32
9 03 SIMEK Jan CZE Dukla Liberec 29 29

10 03 ROCHAT Tom FRA Ski Club xonrupt 26 26

11 02 KERSTING Lenard GER Sk Winterberg 24 24
12 03 HLADNIK Matic SLO Nsk Trzic 22 22
13 02 MAIER Pirmin GER Sc Waldau 20 20
14 04 GUETL Kilian AUT TS Ski Nordic 4.0 18 18
15 05 WALCHER Paul AUT Wsv Ramsau 16 16
16 04 MAIR Nikolaus AUT WSV Sparkasse Bad Ischl 15 15

17 03 WASTIAN Maximilian AUT Sv Innsbruck bergisel 14 14
18 06 DOLEZAL Lukas CZE BKL Machov 13 13
19 03 GEHRING Hannes GER SV Biberau 12 12
20 03 BRUECKL David GER Wsv-Djk Rastbuechl 11 11
21 02 STANONIK Erazem SLO SSK NORICA ZIRI 10 10

22 03 BAUREGGER Samuel AUT Wsv Ramsau 9 9
23 02 MUHIC David SLO Sd Dolomiti 8 8
24 03 LEV Samuel AUT Sz Velden 7 7
25 04 ARNOLD Sebastian AUT Nordic Team absam 6 6
26 04 SUDEK Radim CZE Dukla Liberec 5 5
27 03 BRAUN Lasse GER Sv Baiersbronn 4 4

28 04 PAGNIER Clovis FRA RISOUX CLUB CHAUX NEUVE 3 3
29 04 ZELNIK Matija SLO Sk Triglav kranj 2 2
30 02 GUYOT Paul FRA Ski Morbier bellefontaine morez 1 1
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